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Descendant Story of William Holleman

The parents of Edmond Shepherd KIRBY are:
78. Pleasant B.KIRBY {2} was born in 1770 at North Garolina. {142}
8. Elizabeth HOLLEMAN was born May 27, 1792 at Stokes County, NC. {96}

Edmond and Nancy L. BROWN (the daughter of John "Jackie" Litton BROWN and
Elizabeth "Betsy" WHEELER) were married in 1842 at Jackson Co, TN. {147}

Edmond and Nancy had the following children:

84. |, Wiliam "Bill" Wade KIRBY {22} was bom September 26, 1846. {22} Bill died April 30,
1928, {22}

85. fi. Rev. Jessie KIRBY {27}
88. iii. Edmond Lafayette "Fate" KIRBY
87. iv. Elizabeth KIRBY {28}

Edmond died. {109}

BET 1861 AND 1862 - CSA Soldier who died from wounds recelved in Battle of Shiloh, TN -
Compary E, 28th Tennessee Volunteers

34. Infant HOLLEMAN
The parents of infant HOLLEMAN are:

12. Lewis M. HOLLEMAN was bomn between 1796 and 1805 at Surry Co., NC. {84, 87} Lewis
died June 28, 1855. (98}

88. Susanah HOLLEMAN {20} was born about 1801 at North Carolina. {31}

35. Thomas K, HOLLEMAN {31}

The parents of Thomas K. HOLLEMAN are:

20. Joel P. HOLLEMAN was born in 1811 at Surry Co., NC. {84}

89. Nancy HOLLEMAN nee ? {31} was bom about 1815 at Tennessee. {31}

Thomas was bom in February 1835 at Tennessee. {31}
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Thornas was in the Civil War.

Civil War Pension Index dated 1874 filed In Tennessee. Service "??? Tenn Mtd Inf". Date of
filing fooks like "1939 May 29"?

Thamas and lsabelle “Bell" THOMAS (the daughter of Willlam Y. THOMAS and
Narcessia SEARCY) were married July 27, 1878 at Jackson Co, TN. {148}

Thomas and Bell had the following children:

90. I. Ollie HOLLEMAN {37} was bom February 27, 1879, {149, 150} Ollie died March 12,
1907. {53} Ollie was buried at Campground Cemetery, Warirace, Jackson Co., TN. {151}

81. il. John HOLLEMAN was bom in January 1881. {152}

92. iii. Daily or Daley HOLLEMAN was born about 1883,
Thomas and Martha WOODALL were married.
Thomas and Martha had the following childran:

93. 1. Vallie Lee HOLLEMAN {32} was born in July 1893.

94. ii. Lula- HOLLEMAN was born in March 1886,

95. Iii. Alex J. HOLLEMAN was born February 29, 1896. {153, 154} Alex died March 16, 1946,
{155} Alex was burled at Draper Cemetery, Jackson Co., TN. {156}

96. iv. Lindy or Siddie? HOLLEMAN

97. v. Albert "Bee" HOLLEMAN was bom September 2, 1902. {157} Albert died in July 1980 at
Old Hickory, Davidson Co., TN. {157}

88. vl. Charlie HOLLEMAN
99, vii. Tommie T. HOLLEMAN
100. vill, Odell HOLLEMAN {36}

Niece: Eliza age 9 lived with family at time of 1880 census
Thomas' last name spelled HOLLIMAN?

38, Willlam HOLLEMAN {31}
The parents of Willlam HOLLEMAN are:
20. Joel P. HOLLEMAN was born in 1811 at Suny Co., NC. {84}

89. Nancy HOLLEMAN nee ? {31} was born about 1815 at Tennessee. {31}
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William was born about 1837. {31}

37. Mildred Virginia ? HOLLEMAN {31}
The parents of Mildred Virginia ? HOLLEMAN are:
20. Joel P. HOLLEMAN was born in 1811 at Surry Co., NC. {84}
89. Nancy MOLLEMAN nee ? {31} was born about 1815 at Tennessee. {31}
Mildred was born about 1839.
Mildred died in 1622. {111}
Mildred and Jubalee BURTON were martied.
Mildred and Jubalee had the following ohildren:
101. i. Noel BURTON {43}
102. Ii. Hutchins BURTON
103, ii. Lourisa BURTON

104. Iv. Sina K. BURTON was born October 31, 1856. {42} Sina died October 12, 1913. {42}
Sina was buried at Woodsfork Landing Cemetery, Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. {158}

105. v. Jefferson Davis BURTON {45} was born December 19, 1861. {42} Jefferson died
March 12, 1923, {42} Jefferson was buried at Woodsfork Landing Cemetery, Holleman's Bend,
Jackson Co., TN: {159}

106. vi. Alamanda BURTON

107. vil. Mary R. BURTON

108. viii, Francis A. BURTON

109. ix. Joseph P. BURTON

110. x. John BURTON

38. Nicholas HOLLEMAN {31}

The parents of Nicholas HOLLEMAN are:
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20. Joel P. HOLLEMAN was born in 1811 at Surry Co., NC. {84}
89. Nancy HOLLEMAN nee ? {31} was born about 1815 at Tennessee. {31}

Nicholas was born about 1842. {31}

39. Mahaly HOLLEMAN {31}

‘The parents of Mahaly HOLLEMAN are:

20. Jos! P. HOLLEMAN was bom in 1811 at Surry Co., NC. {84}

89. Nancy HOLLEMAN nee ? {31} was born about 1815 at Tennessee. {31}

Mahaly was born about 1844, {31}

40. Joel HOLLEMAN {31}
The parerits-of Joel HOLLEMAN are:

20. Joe! P. HOLLEMAN was bom in 1811 at Surry Co., NC. {84}

89. Nancy HOLLEMAN nee ? {31} was bom about 1815 at Tennessee. {31}

Joel was born about 1846. {31}

44, John HOLLEMAN {31}

The parents of John HOLLEMAN are:

20. Joel P. HOLLEMAN was bom in 1811 at Surry Co., NC. {84}

89. Nancy HOLLEMAN nee ? {31} was born about 1815 at Tennessee. {31}

John was born about 1848. {31}

42. Martha Angeline HOLLEMAN

The parents of Martha Angeline HOLLEMAN are:

22. Elijah B."Lige" HOLLEMAN {1} was born January 21, 1814 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson
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Co., TN. {87, 42} Lige died November 5, 1889 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. Lige was
buried at Woodsfork Landing Cemetery, Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. {84}

111. Alethia BROOKS was born January 20, 1811 at Wilson Co., TN. {42} Alethia died
November 16, 1878 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. {42} Alethia was buried at
Woodsfork Landing Cemetery, Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. {160}
Martha was born July 12, 1836 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. {31, 112}
Martha and Wade "Hampton" PATE were married October 15, 1857. {51, 52}
Martha and Hampton had the following children:

112. i, Elizabeth V. “Betty" PATE {51} was born in 1858. {51} Elizabeth died October 18, 1932.
{51} Elizabeth was buried at Spring Hill Cemetery, Madison, Davidson Co., TN.

113.ii. Emzire S. PATE {52} was bom September 10, 1859. {51} Emzire died in December
1942, {51}

114, {ii. Hampton Thomas PATE was born January 24, 1870 at Jackson Co, TN. {51} Hampton
died March 18, 1960. {51}

115. Iv. Tabitha PATE {61)
118.v. S. L, PATE {55}
117. vi. O.H, PATE {52}

Martha died February 21, 1910. {51, 113}

Martha was buried at Pate Cemetery, Bagdad, Jackson Co., TN. {51}

43. Matthew B. "Matt” HOLLEMAN

The parents of Matthew B, “Matt" HOLLEMAN are:

22. Elijah B."Lige" HOLLEMAN {1} was born January 21, 1814 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson
Co., TN. {87, 42} Lige died November 5, 1889 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. Lige was
buried at Woodsfork Landing Cemetery, Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. {84}

111. Alethia BROOKS was born January 20, 1811 at Wilson Co., TN. {42} Alethia died
November 16, 1879 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. {42} Alethia was buried at
Woodsfork Landing Cemetery, Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN, {160}

Matthew was born about 1838 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. {114, 115}
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Matthew died after February 1910. {116} e P of
i anier BT
atthew and Minerva J. HOLLEMAN-nee ? were married. ‘)\06 e \*\0 »

Matthew and Minerva had the following children:

118. 1. Martha J. HOLLEMAN {56} was bom about 1865. {161} '(:S- ,\ . \b‘;A
. M b L)r)

119, fi. Wiliam D. HOLLEMAN was born about 1867. {162}

44, Sarah E. "Sally" HOLLEMAN {31}
The parents of Sarah E. "Sally* HOLLEMAN are:
22. Elijah B."Lige" HOLLEMAN {1} was born January 21, 1814 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson
Co., TN: {87, 42} Lige died November 6, 1889 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. Lige was
buried at Woodsfork Landing Cemetery, Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. {64}
111. Alethia BROOKS was bom January 20, 1811 at Wilson Co., TN. {42} Alethia died
November 16, 1879 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. {42} Alethia was buried at
Woodsfork Landing Cemetery, Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. {160}

Sarah was born March 24, 1839. {42, 117}

Sarah was recorded in the census in 1870 at 15th District, Jackson Co., TN. {122}
House 74-74 wf parents, age 28

Sarah died June 15, 1903. {42}

Sarah was buried at Woodsfork Landing Cemetery, Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co.,
TN.

Sarah and Lendolph P. GOOLSBY were martied.

45. Mary HOLLEMAN
The parents of Mary HOLLEMAN are:

22. Elijah B."Lige" HOLLEMAN {1} was born January 21, 1814 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson
Co., TN. {67, 42} Lige died November 5, 1889 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. Lige was
buried-at Woodsfork Landing Cemetery, Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. {64}

111. Alethia BROOKS was born January 20, 1811 at Wilson Co., TN. {42} Alethia died
November 18, 1879 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. {42} Alethia was buried at
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TN. {31, 112} Martha died February 21, 1910. {61, 113} Martha was burled at Pate Cemetery,
Bagdad, Jackson Co., TN. {51}

43+ Ii. Matthew B. "Matt" HOLLEMAN was born about 1838 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co.,
TN. {114, 115} Matthew died after February 1910. {116}

44.+ lii. Sarah E. "Sally" HOLLEMAN {31} was bomn March 24, 1836, {42, 117} Sarah died June
15, 1803. {42} Sarah was buried at Woodsfork Landing Cemetery, Holleman's Bend, Jackson
Co., TN.

45+ iv. Mary HOLLEMAN was born about 1841. {118}
46.+ v. Susan HOLLEMAN was born in 1843 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN.

47.+ vi. J.Thompson HOLLEMAN was born February 3, 1843 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co.,
TN. {119, 42} J.T. died Februery 6, 1923. {42} J.T. was buried at Holleman Cemetery,
Kempville, Smith Co., TN. {120}

48+ vii. William HOLLEMAN was bomn about 1845. {121}
49.+ viii. Aleatha "Letha" Tumutes HOLLEMAN was born February 26, 1847 at Holleman's
Bend, Jackson Co., TN. {122, 84, 62, 123} Aleatha died November 22, 1935 at Hendersonville,

Sumner Co., TN. {124, 62} Aleatha was buried at Spring Hill Cemetery, Madison, Davidson
Co., TN.

50.+ ix. Massia or Missouria HOLLEMAN was born between 1848 and 1850. {125, 122}

51.+ x. Elois Eugenia HOLLEMAN was born July 5, 1852 (or 1853) at Holleman's Bend,
Jackson Co,, TN. {122, 126} Elois died July 8, 1880. {127}

52.+ xi. Isadora "Dora" HOLLEMAN {72, 53} was born in 1857. {122}

Lige was recorded in the census in 1840 (District 14, page 311) at Gainesboro,
Jackson Co., TN,

Lige was recorded in the census in 1850 (page 313) at 15th District, Jackson Co.,
TN, {128}

Lige died November 5, 1889 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN.

Lige was butied at Woodsfork Landing Cemetery, Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co.,
TN. {64}

23, George R. HOLLEMAN

The parents of George R. HOLLEMAN are:
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2. Mark HOLLEMAN was born about 1767 at Stokes County, NC. {84, 95}

31. Elizabeth "Nancy” GLENN was bom in January 1771. {106} Elizabeth died in 1816 (giving
birth to daughter, Mary, who died also.). {108}

George was born in 1815 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. {84}
Listed as Wilson County - believe it was Jackson Co., TN
George lived in 1840 at Jackson Co, TN. {1}
George was recorded in the census in 1850 at 15th District, Jackson Co., TN. {126}
George and Eliza Jane APPLE were married.
George and Eliza had the following children:
53.+ I. Darthoula HOLLEMAN {31} was bom about 1842.
64.+ ii. James HOLLEMAN {31} was born about 1844,
55.+ iii. Leroy HOLLEMAN {31} was bom about 1847.
6.+ iv. Mary HOLLEMAN {31} was born about 1849,

57.+ v. Lina HOLLEMAN {74} was bom November 8, 1852. {130, 42} Lina died July 11, 1942.
{42} Lina was buried at Rodgers-Stanton Cemetery, Putnam Co., TN. {131}

58.+ vi. Martha Etta HOLLEMAN {74} was born in March 1859, {130}
59+ vil. Lattie A, HOLLEMAN {76} was bom about 1863, {76} Lettie died in 1890. {57}

80.+ vili. Ida F. HOLLEMAN {76} was born about 1865. {76}

24. Mary HOLLEMAN
The parents of Mary HOLLEMAN are:
2. Mark HOLLEMAN was born about 1767 at Stokes County, NC. {94, 95}

31. Elizabeth "Nancy" GLENN was born in January 1771, {106} Elizabeth died in 1816 (giving
birth to daughter, Mary, who died also.). {106}

Mary was bomn in 1816.

died during childbirth as did her mother, Elizabeth Glenn Holleman
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Mary died in 1816 (during birth as did her mother).

25, Béenjamin George HOLLEMAN

The parents of Benjamin George HOLLEMAN are:

2. Mark HOLLEMAN was born about 1767 at Stokes County, NC. {84, 95}

81. Hannah GLEN was born about 1780 at North Carolina. {31}
Benjamin was born November 27, 1820 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. {100}
Benjamin and Paulina HOLLEMAN nee ? were married about 1839.
Benjamin and Paulina had the following children:

62.+ i. Rebeoca HOLLEMAN was bom December 17, 1839 at Tennessee. Rebecca died
February 1, 1909 at Dekalb Co., TN. {132}

Benjamin was in the 5th Rgt. TN Vol Cavalry in 1863.

Benjamin and Lucinda Jones HUDSON were married in 1867 at Lafayette, Macon
Co., TN.

Benjamin and Lucinda had the following children:
83.+ i. Jarusia HOLLEMAN was born in 1868. {133}
64.+ Ii. Lucinda HOLLEMAN was bom in October 1871.
65.+ ill. Mary HOLLEMAN {78} was born in July 1874. Mary died in 1641.
86.+ iv. Benjamin F. HOLLEMAN was born In November 1876.
67.+ v. Nora L. HOLLEMAN was bom in September 1885.
88.+ vi. William Samuel HOLLEMAN was born September 9, 1887,
89.+ vii. Cora A. HOLLEMAN was born in March 1889.
Benjamin and Lucinda lived in 1880 at Macon Co., TN. {134}
Benjamin was described as having a dark complexion, black hair and blue eyes.

Benjamin and Lueinda lived in 1800 at Macon Co., TN.
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Benjamin died November 15, 1904 at Red Boiling Springs, TN. {101}
Sometimes spelied Molliman.
26. Julian 6."Julia" HOLLEMAN
The parents of Julian G."Julia" HOLLEMAN are:
2. Mark HOLLEMAN was born about 1767 at Stokes County, NC. {94, 95}
61. Hannah GLEN was born about 1780 at North Carolina. {31}
Julian was born December 5, 1822 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. {51}

Julian and John "White" MYERS (the gon of Philip MYERS and Mary COOK) were
married March 20, 1846. {51}

Julian and White had the following children:

70.+ i. Phillp Napoleon Boneparte MYERS {67, 80} was born November 26, 1848 at Jackson
Co, TN. {81, 51} Philip dled June 12, 1935 at Granville, Jackson Co., TN. {81, 51}

71.+ ii. Samuel L. B. MYERS {61} was bom March 8, 1849. {51} Samuel died April 22, 1926 at
Cummins Mills, Jackson Co., TN. {51}

72.+ iii. John White MYERS Jr. {51} was born November 16, 1862. {51} John died August 4,
1918. {61}

Julian was recorded in the census in 1850 at Jackson Co, TN. {135}

Julian died October 2, 1868 at Jackson Co, TN. {51}

27. Samuel HOLLEMAN
The parents of Samuel HOLLEMAN are:
2. Mark HOLLEMAN was bomn about 1767 at Stokes County, NC. {94, 95}
61. Hannah GLEN was bom about 1780 at North Carolina. {31}
Samuel was born in 1826 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. {102}
Samuel and Mary HOLLEMAN nee ? were married.
Samuel and Mary had the following children:

73.+ 1. Sidney HOLLEMAN was bom about 1849 at Tennessee. {136}
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#280 Samuel Smith Holleman - b. May 20, 1825 - d. Jan. 28, 1923 in Putnam County? Same
person? M-W-wD

28. Louisa HOLLEMAN {84, 31}
The parents of Louisa HOLLEMAN are:
2. Mark HOLLEMAN was born about 1767 at Stokes County, NC. {94, 95}
81. Hannah GLEN was born about 1780 at North Carolina. {31}

Louisa was born in 1828 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN.

Louisa died after 1891 at Martin's Creek, Putnam Co., TN. {103}

Louisa and John M. SHIRLEY were married.

29. Penelope "Nep"” HOLLEMAN

The parents of Penelope "Nep" HOLLEMAN are:

2. Mark HOLLEMAN was bomn about 1767 at Stokes County, NC. {94, 95}
61. Hannah GLEN was bom about 1780 at North Carolina. {31}

Nep was born about 1832 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. {31, 84}

30. John W. HOLLEMAN {84, 31}

The parents of John W. HOLLEMAN are:

2. Mark HOLLEMAN was born about 1767 at Stokes County, NC. {94, 95}

61. Hannah GLEN was born about 1780 at North Carolina. {31}
John was born January 4, 1834 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson Co., TN. {31, 104, 105}
John was'in the Confederate Army. {137}

John and Anna Maxwell RICHMOND (the daughter of William "Henry" RICHMOND
8r. and Margaret Louiza NETTLES) were married in 1867. {138}

John and Anna had the following children:
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74.+ i. Frankiin HOLLEMAN was bomn in 1868. {139}
75.+ ii. Hannah Lenore HOLLEMAN was born November 20, 1869 at Granville, Jackson Co.,
TN. {42, 140} Hannah died December 12, 1964 at Jackson Co, TN. {42, 141} Hannah was
buried at Granville Cemetery, Granville, Jackson Co., TN. {64}
76.+ ili. Margaret HOLLEMAN
77.+ iv. Henry Samuel HOLLEMAN {92} was born April 13, 1872 at Holleman's Bend, Jackson
Co., TN. {138, 42} Henry died July 15, 1946. {138, 42} Henry was buried at Granville
Cemetery, Granville, Jackson Co., TN. {64}
John died March 29, 1887. {105}
listed as John N. at familysearch.org
GENERATION NUMBER 4
32. James Green KIRBY {3}
The parents of James Green KIRBY are:
78. Pleasant B.KIRBY {2} was born in 1770 at North Carolina. {142}
8. Elizabeth HOLLEMAN was born May 27, 1762 at Stokes County, NC. {96}
James was born about 1815 at Tennessee. {107}

James died in 1897 at Jackson Co, TN. {108}

James and Eliza F. BROWN (the daughter of John "Jackie" Litton BROWN and
Eiizabeth "Betsy” WHEELER) were married.

James and Eliza had the following children:
79. i. Darcus KIRBY {5} was bor about 1837 at Tennessee. {31}
80. ii. Arelius KIRBY was born about 1841 at Tennessee. {143}
81. iii. Maria or Marin KIRBY {6} was born about 1844 at Tennessee. {144}

82. iv. ira Columbus KIRBY was born April 14, 1845 at Jackson Co, TN. {145} Ira died in
February 1933 gt Nameless, Jackson Co., TN.

83. v. Henry KIRBY was bomn about 1848 at Tennessee. {146}

33. Edmond Shepherd KIRBY {21}
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